Failure to comply with required remedial action may be prosecuted in
accordance with Chapter 11 of this Code.

 (c) Penalty for violation… A violation determined to impact a tree shall be subject to one
(1) or more administrative penalties as follows:…

Three hundred eighteen dollars ($318.00) per DBH inch for impacts to any permit
identified preserved tree;

18Relevant Code Sections 

 Sec. 15-279.(a)(9): A development with a valid preliminary subdivision plan,
development plan or development order approved prior to November 6, 2001, that